

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 80/2015

Ashok Pathak

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Samarth Jain for Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta Mr. Anurag Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

01/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that his office file is missing. Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta has shown his generosity and provided his own file to the counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner to getting the photocopies of the same from the file of Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta.
2. List this matter in next week.
3. It is made clear that no request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J