

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.80/2015

Ashok Pathak

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhupender Kumar Dabi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Harsh Saraswat for Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

13/04/2026

Both learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Public Prosecutor are directed to apprise this Court regarding the status of the petitions filed in this matter and the issue involved in the said petitions before the Principal Seat at Jodhpur on the basis whereof the respondents have closed the enquiry proceedings on 07.07.2018.

Learned Public Prosecutor is further directed to apprise this Court about the current factual aspect of the enquiry whether it is still lying pending or it has been closed.

List this case after 15 days.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J