

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 80/2015

Ashok Pathak

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Punia, P.P. Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta, with Ms. Pratibha Singh, Ms. Dimple Meena, Mr. Ankit Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

08/05/2026

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the counsel who has filed this petition for the petitioner has passed away.

Registry is directed to issue notice to the petitioner so as to engage some other counsel.

List the matter after four weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J