

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 80/2015
CNR: RJHC020546402015 | URN: CRLMP / 152U / 2015

Ashok Pathak

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Samarth Kumar Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

10/08/2026

1. Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted a report dated 10.08.2026 received from ACB wherein it has been indicated that PE was closed. The report is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the report dated 10.08.2026 is not in his notice, so he needs time to seek instructions.
3. Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to provide him a copy of report.
4. List on 17.08.2026.
5. Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Samarth Kumar Jain in place of Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J